## 900223412 05/17/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CJ-Lo Company, Inc.		10/05/2011	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simply Southern Restaurant Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	852 N. Dean Road, Suite 200	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36830	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3725129	THE CHICKEN SALAD CHICK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3348872380

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3348870884

Email: kklos@akridgebalch.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Klos

Address Line 1: 852 N. Dean Road, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Auburn, ALABAMA 36830

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine M. Klos
Signature:	/Katherine M. Klos/
Date:	05/17/2012

Total Attachments: 1 source=Old logo#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 3725

TRADEMARK REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0629



TRADEMARK REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0630

**RECORDED: 05/17/2012**